
Comments:

Purchase Order Number:

Change Order Number:

Previous Ordinance or Resolution #

Approval Date:

Original Contract Number:

33051.1001

Project Number

Budget Impact:

YRCC Donations

Fund

General1010.520.5280-5342.00

Account Number

Project Title

City of Fayetteville Staff Review Form

2019-0300

Legistar File ID

06.04.2019

City Council Meeting Date - Agenda Item Only

Request for approval of a Budget Adjustment in the amount of $23,500 recognizing and allocating donation 

revenue from Friends of YRCC to be used for the summer and fall programs offered at the Yvonne Richardson 

Community Center.

N/A for Non-Agenda Item 

Action Recommendation:

Submitted By

Tiffany Hoover / Tenisha Gist PARKS & RECREATION (520)

Division / Department

5/7/2019

Submitted Date

No

7,346.32$   

Must Attach Completed Budget Adjustment!

V20180321

Budgeted Item?

Does item have a cost?

Budget Adjustment Attached?

Current Budget

Funds Obligated

Current Balance

Item Cost

Budget Adjustment

Remaining Budget

10,102.00$   

2,755.68$   

Yes

Yes 23,500.00$   

30,846.32$   



 
 
 

 

MEETING OF JUNE 4, 2019 
 
TO: Mayor and City Council 
 
THRU: Connie Edmonston, Parks & Recreation Director 
 John Crow, Recreation Superintendent 
 Tiffany Hoover, Assistant Recreation Superintendent 
 
FROM: Tenisha Gist, YRCC Director 
 
DATE: May 10, 2019 
 
SUBJECT: Request for approval of a Budget Adjustment in the amount of $23,500 

recognizing and allocating donation revenue from Friends of YRCC to be 
used for the summer and fall programs offered at the Yvonne Richardson 
Community Center. 

 

 
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
Parks and Recreation staff recommends approval of a Budget Adjustment in the amount of 
$23,500 recognizing and allocating donation revenue from Friends of YRCC to be used for the 
Summer Fun4Kids/Teens Camp and Fall programs offered at the Yvonne Richardson 
Community Center (YRCC). 
 
BACKGROUND: 
The YRCC mission is to shape today’s youth for tomorrow’s challenges by providing 
recreational, educational, and social opportunities. Friends of YRCC is a non-profit focused on 
supporting this mission by raising funds which allow the YRCC to offer inexpensive and/or free 
programming that aims to serve extremely low/very low-income families. This donation is to 
cover expenses for youth to participate in the Summer Fun4Kids/Teens Camp and fall semester 
activities such as Kids Nite, Girls Scouts, and the Homeschool P.E. program.     
 
 
DISCUSSION: 
Friends of YRCC continues to offer funding support to the YRRC programs, allowing for 
participation to take place at little to no cost to families of the community.  
 
BUDGET/STAFF IMPACT: 
Recognize YRCC Donations in the amount of $23,500.  
 
Attachments: 
Staff Review Form 
Budget Adjustment Form 
YRCC Program Brochure 



CONNECT 
DIVERSITY 

EDUCATION 
EXPLORE 

EXPOSURE 

INCLUSION 
OUTLET 

OUTREACH 
PLAY 

RESOURCE 

YOUR 
ACCESSIBLE 

AFFORDABLE 
RESOURCE 
FOR FUN! 

HOURS OF OPERATION 
Monday-Friday: 10 a.m. - 7 p.m. 
Saturday: 10 a.m. - 2 p.m. 
Summer Hours: 9:30 a.m. - 5:30 p.m. 
Closed on all National Holidays 

YRCC STAFF 
Director: Tenisha Gist 
Program Coordinator: Bryttni Hardin 
 

YRCC CONTACT 
240 E. Rock Street 
Fayetteville, AR 72701 
Phone: 479-444-3461  
Fax: 479-444-3462 
Email: yrcc@fayetteville-ar.gov  
Website: www.friendsofyrcc.org 
Website: www.fayetteville-ar.gov/yrcc 
Volunteer: www.givepulse.com 
FB: YvonneRichardson CommunityCenter 
Instagram: #yrccrocks 
 

501 C3 - FRIENDS OF YRCC 
President: Laura Underwood 
Secretary: Jonathan Elliott 
Treasurer: Gina Niederman 
Charles Balentine 
Dr. Stephanie Adams 
Barbara Lofton 
Dixon Cooper 
Anthony Hicks 
Ron Harris 
Steve Conley

YRCC MISSION 
YRCC is committed to shaping today's
youth for tomorrow's challenges via
educational, recreational, & social
opportunities. 

ABOUT YRCC 
Established in 1996 by volunteers
seeking a safe environment for youth to
benefit from positive programs &
policies, YRCC was built in memory of
former Arkansas Razorbacks Basketball
coach Nolan Richardson's daughter,
Yvonne Richardson. 

YRCC AMENITIES 
ADA accessible facility
9 secured cameras
7,100 sq. foot gym
Computer lab with 10 computers
Multi-purpose room
Little Library
Community garden & orchard
Playground

YRCC 

FACILITY RENTALS 
YRCC is available & affordable for public
party rentals, team practices, etc. Visit us
at www.friendsofyrcc.org for pricing! 



SF4K-SF4T 
CAMP 

8 themed one week 

summer camp full of 

activities & trips 

designed for 

Kindergarten-8th grade. 

X-FACTOR 
Physical enrichment 

class designed to ensure 
that home-school youth 

receive training in health 
& fitness alongside their 

studies. Classes occur 
during the school year. 

YOUTH PROGRAMS 

EASTER 
Each spring, YRCC hosts
a FREE Easter egg hunt

with 1000+ eggs, fun
activities & a lunch! 

C 
O 
M 
M 
U 
N 
I 
Y 
T 
Y 

BINGO 
During the fall, YRCC

hosts a FREE bingo event
for families seeking a hot
meal & an opportunity to

win prizes! 

GIRL
SCOUTS 

YRCC's 5368 troop
accommodates Daisies,

Brownies, & Juniors! 

PRESCHOOL 
PLAYTIME 

YRCC hosts youth ages 

2-4 & their caregivers 

for FREE fun with our 

imagination playground! 

KID 
CROPS 

Gardening program that 
gives youth hands-on 

experience & an 
opportunity to share 

the fruits of their labor 
to the community! 

SPRING 
BREAK 

YRCC offers a one week 

themed camp that 

provides youth with a fun 

& productive alternative 

to spending their spring 

break. 
PICKLEBALL 
If you are looking for a 

great source of exercise 
or the opportunity to 

meet a friend, you have 
found the right place! 

FOOD 
RECOVERY 

YRCC collaborates with 
local agencies to 

distribute recovered food 
such as produce 

& pre-packaged meals. 

KIDS NITE 
Our FREE after-school 

program offers 
educational & cultural 

enrichment, meals, clubs, 
& field trips for students 

ages Kindergarten-6th 
grade. 

VOLUNTEER OR DONATE 
YRCC could not offer free programming
without the help from our donors,
sponsors, & volunteers. Visit
www.friendsofyrcc.org to support!  


	SRF - YRCC Program Donation from FOYRCC
	Staff Memo -  YRCC Program Donation 2019 from FOYRCC
	YRCC 2019 Brochure

